

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | RLH TA 14-46 Version: 1  |               |              |        |  |  |
|----------------|--|---------------|--------------|--------|--|--|
| Туре:          | Resolution LH Tax Assessmen<br>Appeal  | t Status:     | Passed       |        |  |  |
|                |  | In control:   | City Council |        |  |  |
|                |  | Final action: | 2/5/2014     |        |  |  |
| Title:         | Amending Council File RLH AR 13-135 to delete the assessment for Towing of Abandoned Vehicle Services from January to May 2013 at 782 MAGNOLIA AVENUE EAST. (File No. J1401V, Assessment No. 148000) |               |              |        |  |  |
| Sponsors:      | Dan Bostrom  |               |              |        |  |  |
| Indexes:       | Assessments, Nuisance Abatement, Special Tax Assessments, Ward - 6   |               |              |        |  |  |
| Code sections: |  |               |              |        |  |  |
| Attachments:   | 1. 782 Magnolia Ave E.Order and Assess Search and PA   |               |              |        |  |  |
| Date           | Ver. Action By   | Act           | on           | Result |  |  |

|   | Bate      | VCI. | Action By      | Action  | Result |
|---|-----------|------|----------------|---------|--------|
| - | 2/10/2014 | 1    | Mayor's Office | Signed  |        |
|   | 2/5/2014  | 1    | City Council   | Adopted | Pass   |

Amending Council File RLH AR 13-135 to delete the assessment for Towing of Abandoned Vehicle Services from January to May 2013 at 782 MAGNOLIA AVENUE EAST. (File No. J1401V, Assessment No. 148000)

WHEREAS on January 2, 2014, the City Council of the City of Saint Paul adopted Council File No. RLH AR 13 -135, said Resolution being the Ratification of Assessment for Towing of Abandoned Vehicle Services from January to May 2013 at 782 Magnolia Avenue East. (File No. J1401V, Assessment No. 148000); and

WHEREAS, the property at 782 Magnolia Avenue East, being described as: E M Mackubins Sub of Blk 1 Lot 9 Blk 1, with the property identification number 29-29-22-14-0005 was assessed an amount of \$1,704.00; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends deleting the assessment due to insufficient notice to new and old owners, unnecessarily lengthy storage time at the impound lot and the slow update of ownership records from Ramsey County; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the reduction of \$1,704.00, plus any accrued interests, be deleted. Council File No. RLH AR 13-135 is hereby amended to reflect this change.